Fallon County Fair Merchandise Vendor Agreement Form August 16th – 18th, 2024 Merchandise Vendor Fee: \$50 for a 10' x 10' space

Your Name:
Your Business's Name:
Full Address:
Cell Phone Number:
Email Address:
of 10 x 10 spaces needed:
Electrical Needs:
Type of Merchandise to Sell:
Would you prefer inside or outside space (mark one)? InsideOutside

As a Merchandise Vendor at the Fallon County Fair on August 16-18, 2024, I agree:

- 1. The space I rent shall be used exclusively for the sale of the products I have submitted and that have been agreed upon.
- 2. To remain in compliance with applicable federal, state, and local laws, ordinance, and regulations.
- 3. To maintain my shop area and keep it neat, clean, and free of garbage and tripping hazards.
- 4. To consent to the location assignment of my shop space by the Fair organizers. The organizer reserves the right to reassign my location at any time prior to the beginning of the Fair.
- 5. Merchandise Vendor Fee is due and payable by at least **August 1, 2024**. Rental fees are nonrefundable.
- 6. To not assign any rights under this agreement to any person.

- 7. My relationship with the organization under this agreement shall be that of independent contractor. I shall not have the authority to bind the organization to any contract or agreement, nor shall I represent to any person that I am the agent or representative of the organization.
- 8. Neither I nor the organization shall be liable to the other for any delay or failure to perform due to government action, court order, civil disturbance, inclement weather, act of God, or other cause beyond the reasonable control of the party whose performance is delayed or prevented.
- 9. Except as otherwise specified in this agreement, neither party shall be liable to the other party for consequential damages, including lost profit or no revenue, for any breach of the agreement.
- 10. To indemnify and hold harmless from all claims the Fallon County Fairgrounds, Fallon County Fair Board and all employees and volunteers of those entities.

Please include with this signed agreement:

• A check to cover your \$50 Merchandise Vendor Fee.

By (Individual's Signature)	
(Individual's Printed Name)	
For (Business Name)	

Date_____

Please Mail To:

Fallon County Fairgrounds PO Box 998 Baker, MT 59313

	For office use only
Application received on	Fee Received Approval: